
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4185
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2010
GRANT-IN-AID TO REGISTERED PRIVATE SCHOOLS
Khan Shri Hassan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Governments for grant-in-aid to registered private schools in the States during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Union Government thereon;

(c) the details of proposals sanctioned during the said period; and

(d) the details of proposals pending alongwtih reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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